

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	15-0	034	Version:	1	Name:	Professional Services Contract - Roc Landscaping - Bridges Academy at N	
Туре:	Agreement or Contract 1/5/2015				Status:	Passed	
File created:					In control:	Post-Secondary Readiness	
On agenda:	4/22/2015				Final action:	4/22/2015	
Enactment date:	4/22	/2015			Enactment #:	15-0520	
Title:	Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and Roots 'n Shoots Landscaping, Oakland, CA, for the latter to construct two Pergola Shade Structures, one with bench and one without, for the preschool at Bridges Academy at Melrose, for the term of October 1, 2014 through June 30, 2015, at a cost not to exceed \$7,660.00.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 15-0034 Professional Services Contract - Roots 'n Shoots Landscaping - Bridges Academy at Melrose						
Contact:	clara.tarango@ousd.k12.ca.us						
Date	Ver.	Action By	у		Acti	on	Result
4/22/2015	1	Board o	f Education		ام ۸	pted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and Roots 'n Shoots Landscaping, Oakland, CA, for the latter to construct two Pergola Shade Structures, one with bench and one without, for the preschool at Bridges Academy at Melrose, for the term of October 1, 2014 through June 30, 2015, at a cost not to exceed \$7,660.00.